
Long Beach State (13-13, 2-2 Big West) -vs- UC Davis (13-12, 1-3 Big West)
4/9/2010 at Davis, Calif. (Dobbins Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Quist, Dayne (5-2)
Loss: Andrew Gagnon (3-4)
Save: Lewis, Matthew (1)
HBP: Andrew Gagnon
PB: Kellen Hoime
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Scarbery First: Mark Evans Third Base: Philip Meyer 
Start: 2:33 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 393   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3
UC Davis 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 X 3 5 0

Long Beach State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan Metzger cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jonathan Jones lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Devin Lohman ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Joey Terdoslavich 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Steve Tinoco 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kirk Singer dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
TJ Mittelstaedt rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Derek Legg 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kellen Hoime c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Andrew Gagnon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 5 2 2 9 3

2B: Brennan Metzger (1); Joey Terdoslavich (1)
HR: Devin Lohman (1)
SH: Steve Tinoco (1)
SB: Kellen Hoime (1)
E: Devin Lohman (1); Joey Terdoslavich (1); Nate Underwood (1)

UC Davis 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schafer, Justin ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heylman, Scott 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Popkins, David lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Batty, Seth lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lyman, Scott rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 1
Johnson, Eric 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mihaylo, Kyle cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Politi, Paul 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Medeiros, Joseph dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cepin, Daniel dh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kalush, Scott c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Quist, Dayne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lewis, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 5 1 2 5 4

2B: Lyman, Scott (1)
SF: Cepin, Daniel (1)
SB: Mihaylo, Kyle (1)
HBP: Popkins, David (1)
PO: Mihaylo, Kyle (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Gagnon (L, 3-4) 5.2 4 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 21 24 7 5 99
Nate Underwood 1.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 13
David Brown 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 15
Totals 5 3 0 2 5 1 0 1 0 28 32 9 8 127

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Quist, Dayne (W, 5-2) 8.1 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 9 96
Lewis, Matthew (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 5 2 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 9 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCD
METZGER, Bre struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
JONES, Jonat grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
LOHMAN, Devi struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st LBS UCD
Schafer popped up to p (2-1). 0 0
Heylman flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
Popkins walked (3-0). 0 0
Lyman singled through the right side (0-1); Popkins out at second rf to ss. 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCD
TERDOSLAVICH flied out to rf (2-0). 0 0
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 3b (0-2). 0 0
SINGER, Kirk grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCD
Johnson singled up the middle (2-1). 0 0
Mihaylo singled to right field (3-2); Johnson advanced to third. 0 0
Politi flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
Mihaylo stole second. 0 0
Medeiros struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Kalush grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCD
MITTELSTAEDT struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
LEGG, Derek struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
HOIME, Kelle struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCD
Schafer flied out to rf (2-2). 0 0
Heylman grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Popkins singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Popkins advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Lyman struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCD
METZGER, Bre flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
JONES, Jonat singled to left field (3-1). 0 0
LOHMAN, Devi grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); JONES, Jonat out on the play. 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th LBS UCD
Johnson grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
Mihaylo struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Politi grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCD
TERDOSLAVICH doubled to third base (0-0). 0 0
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); TERDOSLAVICH advanced to third. 0 0



SINGER, Kirk walked (3-1). 0 0
MITTELSTAEDT grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2); SINGER, Kirk out on the play. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th LBS UCD
Medeiros struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Kalush flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
Schafer flied out to rf (2-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCD
LEGG, Derek flied out to lf (1-1). 0 0
HOIME, Kelle singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
METZGER, Bre flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
HOIME, Kelle stole second. 0 0
JONES, Jonat flied out to rf (1-1). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th LBS UCD
Heylman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Popkins hit by pitch (1-0). 0 0
Lyman walked (3-0); Popkins advanced to second. 0 0
Lyman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Popkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
Mihaylo reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2); Lyman scored, unearned; Popkins scored, unearned. 0 2
UNDERWOOD, N to p for GAGNON, Andr. 0 2
Mihaylo out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 2

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCD
LOHMAN, Devi struck out looking (0-2). 0 2
TERDOSLAVICH flied out to rf (1-2). 0 2
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th LBS UCD
Politi reached on an error by ss (2-0). 0 2
Cepin to dh for Medeiros. 0 2
Politi advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 2
Cepin flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0); Politi scored, unearned. 0 3
Kalush grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Schafer popped up to ss (2-0). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCD
SINGER, Kirk struck out swinging (1-2). 0 3
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 3
LEGG, Derek walked (3-1). 0 3
HOIME, Kelle grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 3

UC Davis - Bottom of 8th LBS UCD
BROWN, David to p for UNDERWOOD, N. 0 3
Heylman struck out looking (0-2). 0 3
Popkins grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 3
Lyman doubled to center field (2-0). 0 3
Johnson grounded out to ss (2-0). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCD



Batty to lf for Popkins. 0 3
METZGER, Bre doubled to left field (2-1). 0 3
JONES, Jonat popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3
LOHMAN, Devi homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); METZGER, Bre scored. 2 3
Lewis to p for Quist. 2 3
TERDOSLAVICH struck out swinging (1-2). 2 3
TINOCO, Stev struck out looking (2-2). 2 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 9th LBS UCD


